

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35864/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2019 in TCA No. 1929/2008 15-04-2019 in TCA No. 1930/2008 15-04-2019 in TCA No. 1931/2008 15-04-2019 in TCA No. 1932/2008 15-04-2019 in TCA No. 1933/2008 15-04-2019 in TCA No. 1934/2008 15-04-2019 in TCA No. 1936/2008 15-04-2019 in TCA No. 1937/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M/S VISWAMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADURAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169679/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.169682/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169677/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169681/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 169679/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 169681/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 169682/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 169677/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH Diary No(s). 38028/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181412/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.181415/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.181408/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.181414/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.181410/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Senkhil, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. J. Ramachandar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.01.2020.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER